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Parish Directory

8:00 AM (English)
10:00 AM (English/ASL)
12:30 PM (Spanish)
4:00 PM (English)
6:00 PM (Spanish)

Daily Masses
Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM
First Saturday: 8:00 AM

Weekend Masses
Saturday: 5:00 PM (English)
Sunday:

Confessions
Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM
Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM
or by appointment

Sunday, October 1, 2023: Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Mass & Confession Schedule:

Fall Fest · Friday, October 27th
Out of an abundance of caution, the Fall Festival originally
scheduled for this Saturday has been postponed due to the
forecasted severe weather.

Please mark your calendars for our rescheduled event
date of Friday, October 27th at 5:30 PM!

We’ll still have food trucks, live music, a beer garden,
inflatables, and family friendly fun. It’ll be worth the wait
— we can’t wait to see you on Friday, October 27th!

CYO Basketball Registration Open
CYO Basketball registration is now open for grades 3
through 8! Use this link for season info and registration:
https://www.cyojwa.org/current-programs
 
If you are interested in coaching, please contact Robert
Bens, Director of Sports Ministry: cyo@spcatholic.org

Capital Campaign Update
We're thrilled to announce that in one year, the generous St.
Paul community pledged an incredible $15 million dollars
towards our new church. We're deeply grateful to the
hundreds of families who've already supported this
important project.

We need your help to cross the finish line and break ground
on this sacred church.

If you have not yet pledged, please prayerfully consider
supporting by visiting: spcatholic.org/capital-campaign and
click "Start A New Pledge".

May God bless you, and may God bless St. Paul Parish.

https://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001GOoakbmx4vxkpVK5lY7N7F98NsLaSUlQ8Ea6KgdxJZ7Gw2c8hNdV82YuGpSvx_-nqLaTeZVI3zLW-RmQQBIbFuqc57K9_ZH7CCdZjq1L3tWnj33KP3ie4jhXK3Jp-9goZq0S1UfwB9vuscDiFxrKwmYtwH2vhbRLxKKoqcmL7rw=&c=eXQCPxxqwcyzVnuUGndshKWnsI6WYQlFsT0MQzR1LWXkT8rZ7JGJHA==&ch=LBy1lhIh5Y3nqqWzoojRpP_2MQV84D-dM7GiZhDxCoRbNb4sbr1bVw==
mailto:cyo@spcatholic.org
https://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001GOoakbmx4vxkpVK5lY7N7F98NsLaSUlQ8Ea6KgdxJZ7Gw2c8hNdV81z3cpJZOO8N6X8u4Pl9ApUezwVk8pU6eCiKJxvRFscjW2Zy7PaNvo7Mfp2SXdCQqJZnYjsqiWjjvK8kGCgDFE8s52C0vndgM59QyMp311Q8&c=eXQCPxxqwcyzVnuUGndshKWnsI6WYQlFsT0MQzR1LWXkT8rZ7JGJHA==&ch=LBy1lhIh5Y3nqqWzoojRpP_2MQV84D-dM7GiZhDxCoRbNb4sbr1bVw==


Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the
Parish Office at 913-764-0323.

Please pray for those who have died:
Kyle Burge, son of Tom and Cathy Burge

Theresa S. Barrera
Dennis Bobbitt
Roman Bobbitt
Maria Buszek
Frank Collins
Ed Cisek
Mandy Long

Barbara Lopez
Jared Mullinax
Sandra Morales
Jeanine Noguera
Randy Orscheln
Larry Peterson
Earnest Peterson

Kevin Rockers
Rodrigo Sandoval
Dennis Shaffer
Sarah Schweiger
Raymond Tigerina
Timothy Urban
Judy Waitzmann

Sunday Morning Program PreK-6: Sunday, Oct. 1st @
8:40 am- 9:50 am
RCIC/RCC Program: Sunday, Oct. 1st @ 11:15 am-
12:15 pm
Family Program: Tuesday, Oct. 3rd @ 6:00 pm- 7:00
pm
Confirmation Program: Sunday, Oct. 1st @ 7:00 pm-
8:30 pm
Confirmation Program: Wednesday, Oct. 4th @ 7:00
pm- 8:30 pm

Third Week of Classes

Mayra Valadez
Director of Family Faith Formation
mvaladez@spcatholic.org · (913) 764-0323 ext. 103

Family Faith Formation

Mass Intentions for the Week
10/3 Tues.
10/4 Wed.

10/5 Thurs.
10/6 Fri.
10/7 Sat.

10/8 Sun.

World Peace

+John Brink
+Patrick Gamber & Bernie LaVerna
Younger Family - Living & Deceased
For Priests & Religious
+Christopher Bachman
Pope Francis
Quinceanera: Marely Marquez
Wedding: Alberto Estrada &
   Heimy Chavez
All Souls
+Jim Green
+Mary Margaret Grove
People of St. Paul Parish
+Delores Jean Mosher

8:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM

5:00 PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

Second Adorer requested on Saturdays at 12:00 PM.
Division Leader Needed, 6AM to Noon Hours.

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Visit anytime,
day or night, or call to schedule a dedicated hour. For more
information, contact Michelle Leoni at 925-519-9116.

Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Stewardship of Treasure: 9/18 - 9/24
Envelopes & Plate
Building Maintenance Fund
Catholic Universities
Leaven
Tuition Assistance
Assumption

$24,594.41
$220.00
$100.00
$408.00
$241.00

$50.00
Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like
to enroll in online giving, please visit spcatholic.org/donate.
If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at
913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@spcatholic.org.

On September 22 the St. Paul and St. JPII parishioners
prepared and served 307 grateful guest a very nice meal at St.
Mary Food Kitchen, Kansas City Kansas. St. Paul Parish has
been part of this Work of Mercy for almost 40 years. We
always serve on the 4th Friday of each month. October 27th
is our next day to serve. For more information, please
contact Jim or Julie Bird (913-948–3009).

St. Mary Food Kitchen - October 27th

mailto:kmelgar@spcatholic.org

