

Sunday, October 1, 2023: Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time



Capital Campaign Update

We're thrilled to announce that in one year, the generous St. Paul community pledged an incredible \$15 million dollars towards our new church. We're deeply grateful to the hundreds of families who've already supported this important project.

We need your help to cross the finish line and break ground on this sacred church.

If you have not yet pledged, please prayerfully consider supporting by visiting: speatholic.org/capital-campaign and click "Start A New Pledge".

May God bless you, and may God bless St. Paul Parish.

Fall Fest · Friday, October 27th

Out of an abundance of caution, the Fall Festival originally scheduled for this Saturday has been postponed due to the forecasted severe weather.

Please mark your calendars for our rescheduled event date of Friday, October 27th at 5:30 PM!

We'll still have food trucks, live music, a beer garden, inflatables, and family friendly fun. It'll be worth the wait — we can't wait to see you on Friday, October 27th!

CYO Basketball Registration Open

CYO Basketball registration is now open for grades 3 through 8! Use this link for season info and registration: https://www.cyojwa.org/current-programs

If you are interested in coaching, please contact Robert Bens, Director of Sports Ministry: cyo@spcatholic.org

Mass & Confession Schedule:

Daily Masses

Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM First Saturday: 8:00 AM

Weekend Masses

Saturday: 5:00 PM (English) Sunday:

- 8:00 AM (English)
- 10:00 AM (English/ASL)
- 12:30 PM (Spanish)
- 4:00 PM (English)
- 6:00 PM (Spanish)

Confessions

Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM or by appointment



St. Paul Food Drive for Catholic Charities

Wednesday, October 4th · 8:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Thank you so much for partnering with us to support Catholic Charities of Northeast Kansas and their programs and services! Listed below are the top needs for food - Remember only standard sizes, pop top on cans if possible, & no glass.

Food

Tuna/Canned Meat
Canned Fruit (low sugar)
Boxed Meals
Peanut Butter
Tomato/Pasta Sauce (no glass)

Financial Donations

Online: https://catholiccharitiesks.org/parishfood-drive-donation & select Parish name

Cash/Check: Mail to 9720 West 87th St, Overland Park, KS 66212 Memo Line: Food Drive - Parish Name

Amazon Wish List - See QR Code



Catholic Charities of Northeast Kansas | catholiccharitiesks.org

Family Faith Formation

Third Week of Classes

- Sunday Morning Program PreK-6: Sunday, Oct. 1st @ 8:40 am- 9:50 am
- RCIC/RCC Program: Sunday, Oct. 1st @ 11:15 am-12:15 pm
- Family Program: Tuesday, Oct. 3rd @ 6:00 pm- 7:00 pm
- Confirmation Program: Sunday, Oct. 1st @ 7:00 pm-8:30 pm
- Confirmation Program: Wednesday, Oct. 4th @ 7:00 pm-8:30 pm

Mayra Valadez
Director of Family Faith Formation
mvaladez@spcatholic.org · (913) 764-0323 ext. 103

Clear & Simple Claro y Sencillo **Book Study** Cuaderno de Estudio · Share wisdom and insights Comparte sabiduría y puntos de as part of a group study vista como parte de un estudio with Andre Regnier (CCO). con Tesi Carmona Wagner (CCO). · Learn about the Christian Aprende sobre el concepto concept of conversion, as cristiano de conversión, así como well as practical approaches enfoques prácticos para la to evangelization. evangelización. · Grow in relationships that · Haz crecer tus relaciones communicate your heart compartiendo tu corazón a través through intentional spiritual de conversaciones espirituales conversations. intencionales. Registrar AQUI SIMPLE Register HERE CCO books Clear & Simple (ENG) Claro y Sencillo (SPAN) available at: Tuesdays 7pm-8:15pm Jueves 7pm-8:15pm October 3 https://cedarhouse.co/ Octubre 5 October 10 Octubre 12 Parish discounts available October 17 Octubre 19 for large & small orders! October 24 Octubre 26 Register / Registrar: https://forms.gle/gRYwL56Z1V2tzVjt5 Claro y sencillo muestra un proceso práctico mediante el cual puede ayudar a llevar a alguien a la conversión. Lleno de historias, anécdotas y consejos y trucos prácticos, este libro es imprescindible para cualquiera que esté interesado en llevar a otros a una relación con Cristo.

St. Mary Food Kitchen - October 27th

Clear and Simple shows a practical process by which you can help lead someone to

conversion. Full of stories, anecdotes, and practical tips and tricks, this book is a musthave for anybody interested in bringing others into a relationship with Christ.

On September 22 the St. Paul and St. JPII parishioners prepared and served 307 grateful guest a very nice meal at St. Mary Food Kitchen, Kansas City Kansas. St. Paul Parish has been part of this Work of Mercy for almost 40 years. We always serve on the 4th Friday of each month. October 27th is our next day to serve. For more information, please contact Jim or Julie Bird (913-948–3009).

Stewardship of Treasure: 9/18 - 9/24

1	
Envelopes & Plate	\$24,594.41
Building Maintenance Fund	\$220.00
Catholic Universities	\$100.00
Leaven	\$408.00
Tuition Assistance	\$241.00
Assumption	\$50.00

Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like to enroll in online giving, please visit speatholic.org/donate. If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at 913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@speatholic.org.

Mass Intentions for the Week

1,2000 21100110110 101 0110 // 0011			
10/3 Tues.	8:00 AM	+John Brink	
10/4 Wed.	8:00 AM	+Patrick Gamber & Bernie LaVerna	
		Younger Family - Living & Deceased	
10/5 Thurs.	8:00 AM	For Priests & Religious	
10/6 Fri.	8:00 AM	+Christopher Bachman	
10/7 Sat.	8:00 AM	Pope Francis	
	11:00 AM	Ouinceanera: Marely Marquez	
	1:00 PM	Wedding: Alberto Estrada &	
Heimy Chavez			
	5:00 PM	All Souls	
10/8 Sun.	8:00 AM	+Jim Green	
	10:00 AM	+Mary Margaret Grove	
	12:30 PM	People of St. Paul Parish	
	4:00 PM	+Delores Jean Mosher	
	6:00 PM	World Peace	

Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill

Theresa S. Barrera	a Barbara Lopez	Kevin Rockers
Dennis Bobbitt		Rodrigo Sandoval
Roman Bobbitt	Sandra Morales	Dennis Shaffer
Maria Buszek	Jeanine Noguera	Sarah Schweiger
Frank Collins	Randy Orscheln	Raymond Tigerina
Ed Cisek	Larry Peterson	Timothy Urban
Mandy Long	Earnest Peterson	Judy Waitzmann

Please pray for those who have died:

Kyle Burge, son of Tom and Cathy Burge

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the Parish Office at 913-764-0323.

Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Visit anytime, day or night, or call to schedule a dedicated hour. For more information, contact Michelle Leoni at 925-519-9116.

- Second Adorer requested on Saturdays at 12:00 PM.
- Division Leader Needed, 6AM to Noon Hours.

